FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	06-24-20	002 EET	0.0. B2. / II / III 2	NT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0( 11 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow $ $\bigvee$ 1613.0		1111 B (848 1841 1881 1	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P		le a	ttached original documents	or conv thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1021325	SO	ress of receiving party(ies):	or dopy thereor.
Matthew C. Griffin				2
Dan Geberth	/	Name:	Performance Industries	
06/11/0	D 2	Internal Address	s: Manufacturing, Inc.	21.s
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No			29/1
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u></u>		
Assignment	lerger	Street Address:	6330 Pine Hill Road, S	Suite 15
Security Agreement C	hange of Name			
Other		City: Port Rich	ey State: FL	ZIP: 34668
Execution Date: June 10, 2002		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?	x No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s  If this document is being filed together v  A. Patent Application No.(s)	with a new application	B. Patent		11, 2002
	Additional numbers attac	ned? ies	A NO	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:	orrespondence	6. Total number o	f applications and patents in	volved:
Name: James E. Larson		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41) \$ 40.0	00
Internal Address: LARSON & LARSON, P.A.				
		Enclosed		
	<del></del>	X Authorized	to be charged to deposit acc	count
Street Address: 11199 - 69th Street No	orth	8. Deposit accoun	nt number:	
City: Largo State: F	FL ZIP: 33773-5504	12-0551 (Attach duplicat	e copy of this page if paying by	deposit account)
		JSE THIS SPACE		,
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A				
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief,     the original document.      James E. Larson	the foregoing informa		rect and any attached copy is  June 11, 2	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Dat 4	е
	nber of pages including con locuments to be recorded with	<u> </u>	and document:	
06/21/2002 LMUELLER 00000215 120551 29162153	Commissioner of Patents & Ti Washington	ademarks, Box Assignments		
<b>684. 68.19</b>	(Form P	TO1595Recordation For	rm Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)	

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS WE, *Matthew C. Griffin*, located at 6330 Pine Hill Road, Suite 15, Port Richey, Florida 34668, U.S.A., and *Dan Geberth*, located at 6330 Pine Hill Road, Suite 15, Port Richey, Florida 34668, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented a new, original and useful MOTORCYCLE SPROCKET for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being filed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, *PERFORMANCE INDUSTRIES MANUFACTURING, INC.*, a Florida corporation, whose principal place of business is located at 6330 Pine Hill Road, Suite 15, Port Richey, Florida 34668, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, said **ASSIGNORS**, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said **ASSIGNEE** full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in said invention, or any continuation, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any

1

PATENT REEL: 013004 FRAME: 0628 ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said **ASSIGNEE** as the **ASSIGNEE** of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for its sole use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED this 10th day of MAY, 2002, at PORT RICHEY, FLORIDA.
Matthew C. Griffin
STATE OF FLORIDA )  COUNTY OF PINBLIAS PASCO )  The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 10th day of May,
2002, by <b>Matthew C. Griffin</b> , who is personally known to me (or has produced FLOL# 5543692540 as identification), and who has executed the foregoing instrument of his own
free act and deed for the purposes as intended therein.  MICHELE A. SCHOGGINS MY COMMISSION # CC 810667 EXPIRES: April 24, 2003 BORDER TOWN BETS April 24, 2003

2

Printed Name: Wichele A Schog6 INS

(SEAL)

EXECUTED this			
Dan Geberth			
STATE OF FLORIDA )			
COUNTY OF RIMERIAS PASCO)  The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 10th day of May,			
2002, by <b>Dan Geberth</b> , who is personally known to me (or has produced FUD (#			
6/16/31/2038/10 as identification), and who has executed the foregoing instrument of his own free act			
and deed for the purposes as intended therein.			
MICHELE A. SCHOGGINS MY COMMISSION # CC 810667 EXPIRES: April 24, 2003 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters  Notary Public			
Printed Name: Michele A. Schogens (SEAL)			

**RECORDED: 06/11/2002** 

3